








List of CC’s: 
 
Keith Lichten [via email only] 
Supervising Water Resource Control 
Engineer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Keith.Lichten@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Dale Bowyer [via email only] 
Senior WRC Engineer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Dale.Bowyer@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Bruce Wolfe [via email only] 
Executive Officer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Bruce.wolfe@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Ms. Dyan Whyte [via email only] 
Assistant Executive Officer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
dyan.whyte@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Thomas Mumley [via email only] 
Assistant Executive Officer 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
thomas.mumley@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Lori T. Okun, Esq. [via email only] 
Office of Chief Counsel 
State Water Resources Control Board 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor [95814] 
P.O. Box 100 
Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 
lori.okun@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Tamarin Austin, Esq. [via email only] 
Office of Chief Counsel 
State Water Resources Control Board 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor [95814] 
P.O. Box 100 
Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 
tamarin.austin@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Mamie Ajello, Esq. [via email only] 
Office of Chief Counsel 
State Water Resources Control Board 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor [95814] 
P.O. Box 100  
Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 
Marnie.Ajello@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Philip Wyels, Esq. [via email only] 
Office of Chief Counsel 
State Water Resources Control Board 
1001 I Street, 22nd Floor [95814] 
P.O. Box 100 
Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 
Philip.Wyels@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Mr. David W. Smith, Chief [via email only] 
Permits Office 
U.S. EPA, Region 9 
7 5 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
smith.davidw@epa.gov 
 
Mr. Ken Greenberg, Chief [via email only] 
Clean Water Act Compliance (NPDES) 
U.S. EPA, Region 9 
7 5 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
greenberg.ken@epa.gov 


